

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.3485 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08.	22.12.2025	<u>BVLNC, J</u> None appeared for the writ petitioner. Learned Standing Counsel for the respondent-University is in attendance. List the matter in the second week of February, 2026, under the caption “For Dismissal”. BVLNC, J cbn	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE