

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

W.P.No. 3485 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
09	09.03.2026	<u>BVLNC,J</u> 1. Heard Sri. Tata Singaiah Goud, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri M.Siva Kumar, learned standing Counsel representing the University/respondent. 2. The matter relating to a recruitment notification dated 13.02.2019 for appointment on contractual basis regarding certain posts in the University. No interim order was passed in this Writ Petition. 3. In that view of the matter, learned Standing Counsel is instructed to get latest instructions regarding survival of above notification and the subsequent happenings. 4. Post this matter after two (02) weeks under the caption “for admission”. _____ BVLNC,J KS	